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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether large number of petitions are received from various industries with prima facie evidence of dumping of industrial and other
products in the country by other countries; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise and industry-wise for the last three years alongwith the names of countries against whom
dumping charges were made; and 

(c) the details of anti-dumping measures initiated during the said period with details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA) 

(a) to (c) : The number of petitions received during each of the last three years with prima-facie evidence of dumping , injury to
domestic industry and causal link between the dumped goods and injury ; and anti-dumping cases investigations initiated are given in
the following table:- 

Year  Number Industries    Countries

2007-08  13 Chemicals & petrochemicals(05),  China PR (11), Hong Kong(2),       
   Pharmaceuticals(02), Fibres/yarns, Japan(1), Korea RP(5),
   Steel and other metal products(01) European Union(01),Indonesia(01),
   and Consumer goods(05)   Turkey(01), Thailand(04),
        Russia(01) ,USA(01),
        Sri Lanka(01),Vietnam(02),
        Iran(01),Malaysia(03),
        UAE(01, Taiwan(02),

2008-09  21 Chemicals & petrochemicals(06),  China PR (16),Thailand(06),    
   Pharmaceuticals(01),Fibres/yarns(04), Vietnam(1), Malaysia(3),
   Steel and other metal products(06) New Zealand(01),Sri Lanka(01),
   and Consumer goods(04)   Belarus(01),Indonesia(03),
        Iran(02),Japan(02), 
        Kazakhstan(01),Malaysia(02), 
        Phillipines(01),Romania(01),  
        Russia(02) , South Africa(02),
        Saudi Arabia(02), Korea RP(03),
        Turkey(01) ,Ukraine(01), 
        Taiwan(01), USA(01), EU(02), 
        Australia(01),Oman(01), 
        Singapore(01)

2009-10  15 Chemicals & petrochemicals(07),  China PR (11),Israel(1),    
   Pharmaceuticals(01),Steel and other Malaysia(2),Thailand(4),
   metal products(03) and Consumer  Vietnam(1), Mexico(01),
   goods(04)    Japan(04), Korea RP(02), 
        Taiwan(02), Russia(01), 
        USA(01) 
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